TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. M. A. Hajianpour		06/04/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Medcon, Inc.		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutek Orthopaedics, LLC	
Street Address:	301 SW 7th Street	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768218	NBX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-763-3303

Email: info@mhdpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Barry L. Haley, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1936 South Andrews Avenue

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11249.3706
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry L. Haley
Signature:	/barry I haley/
Date:	06/05/2007 TPADEMARK
·	TRADEMARK

900078468 REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0581

Total Attachments: 2

source=3706assignment#page1.tif source=3706assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0582 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. M.A. Hajianpour, having an address of 2406 Barcelona Drive,

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, United States of America, an individual and resident of the State

of Florida, and Medcon, Inc., having an address of 10001 NW 50th Street, Bay W2, Sunrise,

Florida 33351, United States of America, is a corporation of the State of Florida, are both co-

owners (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") of the trademark NBX, U.S. Registration

Number: 2,768,218, having adopted and used this mark in the business of selling all of the goods

listed in the trademark registration, (attached hereto as Exhibit A) and,

WHEREAS, Nutek Orthopaedics, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address of 301 SW

7th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, United States America, is a limited liability company of

the State of Florida, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the good will of the business associated

with the use of and symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title, interest, in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof,

U.S. Registration No. 2,768,218, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement

occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, together with the good will of the mark

and business in connection with which the said mark was and/or is used.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0583

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties agree to the terms hereof as of the dates written below.

Date: 6-4-07

By: Mane: 20 ya Hayan Powr

Title: Owner Pres

Dr. M.A. Hajianpour (Assignor)

By: Matternation of the president of the presiden

I:\11249\frm\3706.assignment

RECORDED: 06/05/2007